

RECEIVED

09-20-2018

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

Case Nos. 2016AP2082, 2017AP634

KATHLEEN PAPA AND PROFESSIONAL
HOMECARE PROVIDERS, INC.,

Plaintiffs-Respondents,

v.

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
SERVICES,

Defendant-Appellant.

FROM FINAL ORDERS OF THE WAUKESHA COUNTY
CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE
KATHRYN W. FOSTER, PRESIDING

**DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL
REPLY BRIEF**

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

STEVEN C. KILPATRICK
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1025452

Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-1792
(608) 267-2223 (Fax)
kilpatricksc@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The <i>Newcap</i> decision requires reversal and vacation of the circuit court orders.....	1
II. The Attorney General opinion is not relevant to this appeal.	3
III. Amici’s arguments are unpersuasive.....	4
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Miller Brands-Milwaukee, Inc. v. Case</i> , 162 Wis. 2d 684, 470 N.W.2d 290 (1991).....	2
<i>Newcap, Inc. v. DHS</i> , 2018 WI App 40, 383 Wis. 2d 515, 916 N.W.2d 173.....	1, 2, 6
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 49.45(3)(f).....	1, 5, 6
Wis. Stat. § 49.45(3)(f)1.	3
Wis. Stat. § 227.01(13)(b).....	3
Wis. Stat. § 227.11(2)(a)3.....	5
Wis. Stat. § 227.40.....	4, 5, 6
Wis. Stat. § 227.52.....	6
